

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13044/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/04/2008 in WP No. 7007/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NIVRUTI SEVA SANG, EKATPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAHUM RAHIMHAKAHS MUJAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing

rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master