

IT E M NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECT I O N I X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13044 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/04 / 2008 in W P No. 7007/ 2006 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

N I V R U T I S E V A S A N G , E K A T P U R & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A H U M R A H I M H A K A H S M U J A W A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ma k arand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This special leave petition is directed against the order
dated 7.4.2008 by which the High Court issued Rule in the Writ
Petition and granted interim relief in terms of prayer 'F'.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we request
the High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition as expeditiously
as possible and preferably within one year. The special leave
petition is disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master